

M/s U W Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No.8482 of 2023

04.11.2023

Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1,2 & 4/State.

CWP No.8482 of 2023

Notice. Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1,2 & 4/State and seeks time to file reply. Be filed, as prayed, within four weeks, positively.

Notice to respondent No.3, returnable for the next date, be issued on taking steps within two days.

List on **20.12.2023** before appropriate Bench.

CMP No.15928 of 2023

This application is disposed of, as not pressed, at this stage, with liberty to file afresh, if need so arises.

CMP No. 15929 of 2023

Applicant/petitioner is exempted from filing the typed copies of Annexures P-9, P-12 & P-13, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

Application stands disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

4th November, 2023
(reena)