

M/s U W Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.8482 of 2023

06.03.2024 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh & Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no.1,2& 4-State.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent no.3.

Counsel for respondent no.3 seeks time to file reply.

List on **08.05.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

March 06, 2024
R.Atal