

M/s UW Enterprises Pvt. Ltd Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

**CWP No. 8482 of 2023/aw
CWP Nos. 8925, 8926, 8927 of
2023 and CWP No. 2688 of 2024**

20.08.2024Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s)
in all the matters except CWP No. 2688 of 2024.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
no.3-HP. Beverages Ltd.

Reply filed by respondent no. 3 in CWP Nos. 8482,
8925, 8926 and 8927 of 2023 be placed on record.

Learned counsel for respondent no.3 requests time
for filing reply in CWP No. 2688 of 2024 on the ground that
Annexures are not clear in the said Writ petition. He shall do so
by the next date of hearing.

Reply filed by respondents no. 1 to 6 in CWP No.
2688 of 2024 be placed on record.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **21.11.2024.**

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

20th August, 2024
(sushma)