

M/s UW Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. vs. State of
H.P and others a/w connected matters

CWP No.8482 of 2023 a/w CWP Nos.8925,
8926, 8927, 10658, 10987 of 2023, 2688,
3623 and 3625 of 2024

28.05.2025 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Mr. Satish Kumar,
Mr.Alok Ranjan, Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar and
Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocates for the
petitioner(s) in the respective petitions.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G. with Ms.
Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Addl.
A.Gs and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G for the
respondent-State.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate for respondent
No.3-HP Beverages Ltd.

The respondents are directed to produce the
entire records regarding the procurement/availability of
daily stock of all brands of liquor for the year 2016-17 on
the next date of hearing.

List on 18th June, 2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 28, 2025
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge