

M/s U W Enterprises Vs. State of HP & Ors. a/w connected matters

CWP No.8482 of 2023 a/w CWPs No.8925, 8926, 8927, 10658, 10987 of 2023, 2688, 3623 & 3625 of 2024

12.09.2025

Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Mr. Alok Ranjan Sood, Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar and Mr. Paresh Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner(s) in the respective petitions.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3/HP Beverages Ltd.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Deputy General Manager (Operation) and Mr. Vishal Sharma, System Analyst, present along with records.

CWP No.8482 of 2023, CWPs No.8925, 8926, 8927, 10658, 10987 of 2023, 2688, 3623 & 3625 of 2024

Mr. Arvind Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks time to place on record data, which according to him, is relevant for adjudication of the petitions. Time as prayed, is allowed.

List for consideration on 06.11.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

12th September, 2025
(reena)