

M/s U W Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
a/w connected matters

CWP No.8482 of 2023
a/w CWP Nos.8925, 8926, 8927,
10658, 10987 of 2023, 2688, 3623
and 3625 of 2024

22.04.2026 Present : Mr. Arvind Sharma, Mr. Satish Kumar, Ms. Yogita Sharma vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Mr. Manish Kumar vice Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocates, for the petitioner(s) in respective petitions.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State in all petitions.

Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Praveen Sharma, Mr. Kulbir Thakur, Advocates and Mr. Vishal Sharma, System Analyst, for respondent No.3-H.P. Beverages Ltd. in CWP No.8482 of 2023.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent-HP Beverages Ltd. in CWP Nos. 8925, 8926, 8927, 10658, 10987 of 2023, 2688, 3623 and 3625 of 2024.

CWP Nos.8482, 8925, 8926, 8927, 10658, 10987 of
2023, 2688, 3623 and 3625 of 2024

Replies on behalf of respondents stand filed in CWP No.8482 of 2023. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the respondents that replies filed in CWP No.8482 of 2023 be considered as replies in other connected matters as well.

As prayed, list for consideration on **03.06.2026**.

CMP No.3 of 2026 in CWP No.8482 of 2023

Reply on behalf of respondent No.3, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Learned counsel to remove objections, if any, for placing the same on record well before the next date.

List for consideration along with main petition on next date.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

22nd April, 2026
(Pardeep)